No. 22016/12/2019-CIS-IV Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs ****

> North Block, New Delhi Dated: 26th January 2021

ORDER

Subject: - Temporary suspension of Telecom Services (Public Emergency or Public Safety) rules 2017

Reference letter No. 3091/X-Spl. Cell dated 26.01.2021 from C.P.Delhi

In exercise of the power conferred by section 7 of the Indian Telegraph Act, 1885 read with sub-rule 1 of Rule 2 of the Temporary Suspension of Telecom Services (Public Emergency or Public Safety) rules 2017, and in the interest of maintaining public safety and averting public emergency, it is necessary and expedient to order, the temporary suspension of internet services in the areas of Singhu, Ghazipur, Tikri, Mukarba Chowk and Nangloi and their adjoining areas in the NCT of Delhi from 12:00 Hrs. to 23:59 Hrs on January 26, 2021.

This has the approval of Union Home Secretary.

(Shailendra Vikram Singh) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India Ministry of Home Affairs,.

New Delhi

To.

Sh. S.N.Shrivastava, The Commissioner of Police. Delhi

No. 22016/12/2019-CIS-IV Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs

North Block, New Delhi Dated: 26th January 2021

ORDER

Subject: - Temporary suspension of Telecom Services (Public Emergency or Public Safety) rules 2017

Reference letter No. 3092/X-Spl. Cell dated 26.01.2021 from C.P.Delhi

In exercise of the power conferred by section 7 of the Indian Telegraph Act, 1885 read with sub-rule 1 of Rule 2 of the Temporary Suspension of Telecom Services (Public Emergency or Public Safety) rules 2017, and in the interest of maintaining public safety and averting public emergency, it is necessary and expedient to order the temporary shutdown of 4G and 3G services and downgrade all mobile services connectivity to 2G level (maximum upto 64 kbps) in the whole of Delhi Circle from 13:00 Hrs to 23:59 Hrs. on January 26, 2021.

This has the approval of Union Home Secretary.

(Shailend a Vikram Singh)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

Ministry of Home Affairs,

New Delhi

To,

Sh. S.N.Shrivastava, The Commissioner of Police, Delhi